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. Allegheny Infermediate Unit

201‘2/.2013 Program of Services Budget

February 20 12

Sonﬁ:é assumptions utilized in the development of the proposed budget include:

Stafﬁing

Outcome ‘

PSERS rate set at 12.36%

. Projected:5.5%:increase in- hbs-pi’talizatidn‘ béneﬁt rates,

No increase in revenue for intermiediate units from PDE’ s .
District support for Instructional Media Services remains at $195,000 for the 15th consecutive -
year ' : ; S

Unless noted below staffing remains essentially unchanged from the current; year.
« Staff Development Services — removed .35 FTE Administrative Support o
. e State and Federal Liaison Services- rremoved .35 FTE Administrative:Support

Total a’ntiéipated ekp’enditure decrease of (.21%) or ($7,972) (from $3,815,3"7.5 to $3,807,403)
No increase in district allocation S
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‘Program of Services Staffing
2012/2013 - Budgeted
Administrative Services *
Executive Director
Executive Assistant
Management Services
Assistant Executive Director

Executive Secretary -

" Pupil Personnel Services,

Senior Program Direcior. - -
Administrative Support . . .

Staff Development Services
Assistant Executive Director
Curriculum Specialists

Administrative Support .. ..

Instructional Media Services .
Senior Program Director
Coordinator Media Services
Fiscal Specialist
Administrative Support

State and Federal Liaison
Executive Staff
Legislative Liaison

Total

_FTE

0.95
1.00

© 0.50

.1.00

1.00
9.05
1.50

1.00
1.00
0.50
3.75

0.05

0.50

.23.80
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Allegheny Intefmediate Unit
2012/2013 Dlstrlct AIIocatlon PrOJectlon

Allegheny Valley , _ 22,221.69 _ ;
. |Avonworth : o 27,307.03 R
- |Baldwin-Whitehall , | 50,827.33 o |

Bethel Park 73,447.97

Brentwood Borough _ : 10,730.18 |

Carlynton ' ‘ _ _ 19,981.56 |

Chartiers Valley -~~~ | | 59,101.09

Clairton City ' ' 3,424.84 - _ |

Cornell : . 10,149.60 ' |

|\Deer Lakes o . 34,356.24 ' : |

Duquesne City ‘ ' -2,478.16 |

East Allegheny 16,092.47 |

Elizabeth Forward o ' 23,471.46

|Fox Chapel 101,343.39

Gateway ‘ .- . 7887345 |

Hampton Township o 47,194.80 ‘

Hightands 22,182.60 i

Keystone Oaks S 36,546.36

McKeesport Area 24,750.15 J

Montour 72,790.39 |

Moon Area 64,875.22 o 1

Mount Lebanon v _ 81,828.01 ' |

North Allegheny ' 147,021 41 |

North Hills 80,501.41 |

Northgate 13,343.76 |

Penn Hills 49,773.68

Pine-Richland ' 68,118.57 o

Plum Borough siasarale  4.3Y o

Quaker Valley ' 54,302.65

Riverview 16,529.28

Shaler 57,613.01

South Allegheny 9,099.10

South Fayette Township 31,072:58

South Park 20,092.39

Steel Valley 23,192.81

Sto-Rox 10,030.90

Upper Saint Clair 62,186.35

West Allegheny 51,386.95

West Jefferson Hills 37,766.85

West Miffiin Area 36,737.00

Wilkinsburg Borough 11,852.73

Woodland Hills '58,400.84

1764,150.00 | jo0 .0 2/
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